
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-00629

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/21/2015 7/21/2015

Title: Consider recommendations regarding 305 Camino Del Remedio South County Crisis Stabilization
Unit Project No. 8748, Second District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a construction contract with J & P Construction, Inc.,
for the South County Crisis Stabilization Unit- Project No. 8748, for a contract amount of $280,855.00;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services or designee to approve change orders in an amount not
to exceed $26,543.00, as authorized under California Public Contract Code Section 20142;

c) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004124, transferring a total of $335,520.00; and

d) Determine that the project was previously determined by your Board to be exempt from the
provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section
15301(a) on May 12, 2015, upon project approval that a Notice of Exemption was filed on that basis,
and that the above actions are within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Camino del Remedio - Construction Contract Agreement for Services, 3. 305 CDR
BRR 0004124, 4. 305 Camino del Remedio NOE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/21/2015 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

